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Direct: 717 703-0806
Sniscak LLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

tsstewart@hmslegal.com
100 North Tenth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.236.1300 Fax: 717.236.4841 www.hmslegal.com

May 11, 2014

VIA EMAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Michael W. Hassell, Esquire
Lindsay A. Berkstresser, Esquire
Post & Schell, P.C.

17 North Second Street, 12% Fl.
Harrisburg, PA 17101

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.;
Docket No. R-2015-2469665; RESPONSES OF THE NATURAL GAS
SUPPLIER PARTIES INTERROGATORIES AND REQUESTS FOR
PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS TO COLUMBIA GAS OF
PENNSYLVANIA, INC.-SET 1

Dear Counsel:

Enclosed please find the Responses of The Natural Gas Supplier Parties to Interrogatories
and Requests for Production of Documents to Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc., Set I, in the
above-captioned proceeding. Hard copies will be provided as indicated on the Certificate of

Service.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
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Todd S. Stewart 7
Counsel for Shipley Choice, LLC, Interstate
Gas Supply, Inc. and Dominion Retail, Inc.
(“NGS Parties™)

TSS/1d

Enclosure

cc: Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (via e-file Letter and COS only)

Per Certificate of Service

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1778 HARRISBURG, PA 17105



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon
the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to
service by a party).

VIA ELECTRONIC & FIRST CLASS MAIL

Scott Granger, Esquire

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, PO Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
sgranger(@pa.gov

Erin L. Gannon, Esquire
Hobart J. Webster, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5% Floor Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
egannon(@paoca.org

hwebster@paoca.org

Michael W. Hassell, Esquire
Lindsay A. Berkstresser, Esquire
Post & Schell, P.C.

17 North Second Street, 127 FL.
Harrisburg, PA 17101
mhassell@postschell.com
Iberkstresser@postschell.com

Melissa Whitten

La Capra Associates, Inc.

One Washington Mall, 9" Floor
Boston, MA 02108
mwhitten@lacapra.com

DATED: May 11, 2015

John R. Evans

Small Business Advocate

Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second Street

Suite 1102

Harrisburg, PA 17101
jorevan@pa.gov

Theodore J. Gallagher, Esquire
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
121 Champion Way, Suite 100
Canonsburg, PA 15317
tjgallagher(@nisource.com

Andrew S. Tubbs, Esquire

NiSource Corporate Services Company
800 N. Third Street, Suite 204
Harrisburg, PA 17102
astubbs@nisource.com

Charis Mincavage, Esquire
Elizabeth P. Trinkle, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick
100 Pine Street

PO Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108

Cmincavage@mwn.com

etrinkle@mwn.com
| )
~7 1 @)/ B/ Y A
/L \J / y /
Todd S. Stew {



